
                           WIAA Division 1 Sectional Championship Meet
                   Hosted by Chippewa Falls High School - Lake Wissota Golf Course
                                       Chippewa Falls, WI
                                        October 24, 2015
                                          
                          Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                     www.accuracetiming.com 
                                            
                                 **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
   
   Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr   Team                 Time    Pace  Qual    
   ===== ==== ==== ======================== ==== ==================== ======= ===== ==== 
       1    1 2808 Aubrey Roberts           Sr   Eau Claire Memorial  18:08.3  5:51 Team 
       2    2 2841 Mason Kalander           So   Holmen               18:24.9  5:56 Ind  
       3    3 2879 Alex Bruley              So   La Crosse Central    19:08.6  6:10 Team 
       4    4 2878 Sara Brekke              So   La Crosse Central    19:14.2  6:12 Team 
       5    5 2902 Joie Ross                Sr   La Crosse Logan      19:29.5  6:17 Ind  
       6    6 2810 Sophia Smith             Jr   Eau Claire Memorial  19:34.3  6:18 Team 
       7    7 2823 Hanna Guckenberg         Sr   Eau Claire North     19:34.4  6:18 Ind  
       8    8 2882 Sophie Lienfelder        So   La Crosse Central    19:38.4  6:20 Team 
       9    9 2787 Katie Faris              So   Chippewa Falls       19:48.0  6:23 Ind  
      10   10 2859 Emmy Farago              Jr   Hudson               19:52.6  6:24 Ind  
      11   11 2861 Karina Gilson            Fr   Hudson               19:55.1  6:25      
      12   12 2811 Zoe Smith                Jr   Eau Claire Memorial  20:06.3  6:29 Team 
      13   13 2805 Charlotte Dial           Sr   Eau Claire Memorial  20:07.0  6:29 Team 
      14   14 2925 Emma Welch               Jr   Menomonie            20:08.5  6:29      
      15   15 2916 Grace Bilse              So   Menomonie            20:14.5  6:31      
      16   16 2918 Tyra Boettcher           So   Menomonie            20:18.2  6:33      
      17   17 2971 Elizabeth Gunderson      Jr   River Falls          20:18.5  6:33      
      18   18 2924 Madeline Sorenson        So   Menomonie            20:19.9  6:33      
      19   19 2972 Emma Handlos             So   River Falls          20:22.9  6:34      
      20   20 2956 Mackenzie Davis          Sr   Onalaska             20:23.2  6:34      
      21   21 2898 Signe Johnson            Jr   La Crosse Logan      20:24.6  6:35      
      22   22 2860 Abbi Faust               Fr   Hudson               20:26.9  6:35      
      23   23 2899 Brooke Jorstad           Jr   La Crosse Logan      20:27.9  6:36      
      24   24 2840 Hannah Horman            Jr   Holmen               20:29.8  6:36      
      25   25 2884 Violet Nelson            Jr   La Crosse Central    20:36.5  6:38 Team 
      26   26 2883 Lilly Nelson             Jr   La Crosse Central    20:37.3  6:39 Team 
      27   27 2792 Maisie Wingert           So   Chippewa Falls       20:38.3  6:39      
      28   28 2923 Erin Schmidt             Jr   Menomonie            20:39.6  6:39      
      29   29 2968 Calla Dexheimer          Fr   River Falls          20:42.0  6:40      
      30   30 2885 Jane Pinkowski           Fr   La Crosse Central    20:48.3  6:42 Team 
      31   31 2975 Tessa Rayne              Jr   River Falls          20:48.5  6:42      
      32   32 2936 Sophie Auvin             So   New Richmond         20:49.8  6:43      
      33   33 2802 Morgan Barnhardt         So   Eau Claire Memorial  20:51.3  6:43 Team 
      34   34 2803 Kari Bertrang            Sr   Eau Claire Memorial  20:52.9  6:44 Team 
      35   35 2992 Audrey Phillips          So   Superior             20:58.7  6:46      
      36   36 2922 Ellen Peterson           Jr   Menomonie            21:01.3  6:46      
      37   37 2829 Emily Schmitt            Jr   Eau Claire North     21:06.0  6:48      
      38   38 2973 Elsa Putzier             Fr   River Falls          21:07.8  6:49      
      39   39 2921 Ingrid Kilde             Sr   Menomonie            21:16.8  6:51      
      40   40 2845 Kelsey Stoos             Jr   Holmen               21:20.1  6:53      
      41   41 2843 Makalya Radtke           Fr   Holmen               21:22.3  6:53      
      42   42 2937 Lexi Brown               Jr   New Richmond         21:24.2  6:54      
      43   43 2900 Libby Miller             Fr   La Crosse Logan      21:25.0  6:54      
      44   44 2896 Ellie Hanewall           Sr   La Crosse Logan      21:25.6  6:54      
      45   45 2940 Mallory Kelly            Jr   New Richmond         21:28.3  6:55      
      46   46 2789 Emma Meyer               Sr   Chippewa Falls       21:29.6  6:56      
      47   47 2842 Jayda Nelson             Fr   Holmen               21:32.2  6:56      
      48   48 2825 Miciah Mills             So   Eau Claire North     21:39.5  6:59      
      49   49 2858 Mei Lin Batten           Jr   Hudson               21:43.9  7:00      
      50   50 2806 Haley Hartkemeyer        Sr   Eau Claire Memorial  21:45.3  7:01 Team 
      51   51 2788 Tj Landwehr              So   Chippewa Falls       21:45.8  7:01      
      52   52 2786 Olivia Bliek             So   Chippewa Falls       21:45.9  7:01      
      53   53 2953 Katherine Carlisle       Sr   Onalaska             21:46.5  7:01      
      54   54 2955 Brianna Cochlin          Sr   Onalaska             21:46.7  7:01      
      55   55 2790 Hannah Sillman           Fr   Chippewa Falls       21:52.3  7:03      
      56   56 2862 Lauren Ichel             Jr   Hudson               21:56.2  7:04      
      57   57 2856 Brooke Anderson          So   Hudson               21:58.0  7:05      
      58   58 2863 Anika Kling              Sr   Hudson               21:58.8  7:05      
      59   59 2986 Isabella Evavold         Sr   Superior             22:03.9  7:07      
      60   60 2960 Melissa Wiebke           Jr   Onalaska             22:08.9  7:08      
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                                 **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
   
   Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr   Team                 Time    Pace  Qual    
   ===== ==== ==== ======================== ==== ==================== ======= ===== ==== 
      61   61 2957 Abbie Guinta             Fr   Onalaska             22:09.6  7:08      
      62   62 2969 Rachel Garin             So   River Falls          22:14.7  7:10      
      63   63 2989 Sophia Kintop            So   Superior             22:15.3  7:10      
      64   64 2881 Ally Klinglehofer        Jr   La Crosse Central    22:15.6  7:10 Team 
      65   65 2939 Amanda Johnson           Fr   New Richmond         22:19.4  7:12      
      66   66 2991 Lorena Lane              Sr   Superior             22:20.1  7:12      
      67   67 2827 Savannah Osterude        So   Eau Claire North     22:20.3  7:12      
      68   68 2958 Emma Guinta              Sr   Onalaska             22:21.0  7:12      
      69   69 2846 Molly Wettstein          Jr   Holmen               22:23.4  7:13      
      70   70 2938 Bailey Hubmer            Fr   New Richmond         22:31.4  7:15      
      71   71 2935  Haylee  Hinton          Jr   New Richmond         22:43.6  7:19      
      72   72 2822 Jayce Fisher             So   Eau Claire North     22:50.7  7:22      
      73   73 2974 Sylvia Putzier           Jr   River Falls          22:55.7  7:23      
      74   74 2828 Isabel Richardson        So   Eau Claire North     22:56.1  7:23      
      75   75 2826 Katrina Mousel           Fr   Eau Claire North     22:56.7  7:24      
      76   76 2984 Molly Bergum             Sr   Superior             22:59.1  7:24      
      77   77 2985 Amelia Evavold           Fr   Superior             22:59.1  7:24      
      78   78 2844 Cali Shepard             Fr   Holmen               23:11.0  7:28      
      79   79 2954 Lauren Carlisle          Fr   Onalaska             23:11.1  7:28      
      80   80 2791 Arica Swift              So   Chippewa Falls       23:11.2  7:28      
      81   81 2942 Sydney Sattler           Sr   New Richmond         23:21.8  7:32      
      82   82 2895 Chloe Barth              So   La Crosse Logan      23:28.8  7:34      
      83   83 2903 Hannah Vonruden          Jr   La Crosse Logan      23:54.6  7:42      
      84   84 2987 Jessica Kimmes           Fr   Superior             24:43.3  7:58      
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                                   **** Girls' Team Score ****
   
  1.    65  Eau Claire Memorial                   (19:45.5  98:47.2 2:43.0)
====================================================
  1      1  Aubrey Roberts            Sr   18:08.3
  2      6  Sophia Smith              Jr   19:34.3
  3     12  Zoe Smith                 Jr   20:06.3
  4     13  Charlotte Dial            Sr   20:07.0
  5     33  Morgan Barnhardt          So   20:51.3
  6   ( 34) Kari Bertrang             Sr   20:52.9
  7   ( 50) Haley Hartkemeyer         Sr   21:45.3
   
  2.    66  La Crosse Central                     (19:51.0  99:15.0 1:28.7)
====================================================
  1      3  Alex Bruley               So   19:08.6
  2      4  Sara Brekke               So   19:14.2
  3      8  Sophie Lienfelder         So   19:38.4
  4     25  Violet Nelson             Jr   20:36.5
  5     26  Lilly Nelson              Jr   20:37.3
  6   ( 30) Jane Pinkowski            Fr   20:48.3
  7   ( 64) Ally Klinglehofer         Jr   22:15.6
   
  3.    91  Menomonie                             (20:20.2  101:40.7 0:31.1)
====================================================
  1     14  Emma Welch                Jr   20:08.5
  2     15  Grace Bilse               So   20:14.5
  3     16  Tyra Boettcher            So   20:18.2
  4     18  Madeline Sorenson         So   20:19.9
  5     28  Erin Schmidt              Jr   20:39.6
  6   ( 36) Ellen Peterson            Jr   21:01.3
  7   ( 39) Ingrid Kilde              Sr   21:16.8
   
  4.   134  River Falls                           (20:40.0  103:19.7 0:49.3)
====================================================
  1     17  Elizabeth Gunderson       Jr   20:18.5
  2     19  Emma Handlos              So   20:22.9
  3     29  Calla Dexheimer           Fr   20:42.0
  4     31  Tessa Rayne               Jr   20:48.5
  5     38  Elsa Putzier              Fr   21:07.8
  6   ( 62) Rachel Garin              So   22:14.7
  7   ( 73) Sylvia Putzier            Jr   22:55.7
   
  5.   136  La Crosse Logan                       (20:38.6  103:12.6 1:56.1)
====================================================
  1      5  Joie Ross                 Sr   19:29.5
  2     21  Signe Johnson             Jr   20:24.6
  3     23  Brooke Jorstad            Jr   20:27.9
  4     43  Libby Miller              Fr   21:25.0
  5     44  Ellie Hanewall            Sr   21:25.6
  6   ( 82) Chloe Barth               So   23:28.8
  7   ( 83) Hannah Vonruden           Jr   23:54.6
   
  6.   148  Hudson                                (20:47.0  103:54.7 2:03.6)
====================================================
  1     10  Emmy Farago               Jr   19:52.6
  2     11  Karina Gilson             Fr   19:55.1
  3     22  Abbi Faust                Fr   20:26.9
  4     49  Mei Lin Batten            Jr   21:43.9
  5     56  Lauren Ichel              Jr   21:56.2
  6   ( 57) Brooke Anderson           So   21:58.0
  7   ( 58) Anika Kling               Sr   21:58.8
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                                   **** Girls' Team Score ****
   
  7.   154  Holmen                                (20:37.9  103:09.3 3:07.3)
====================================================
  1      2  Mason Kalander            So   18:24.9
  2     24  Hannah Horman             Jr   20:29.8
  3     40  Kelsey Stoos              Jr   21:20.1
  4     41  Makalya Radtke            Fr   21:22.3
  5     47  Jayda Nelson              Fr   21:32.2
  6   ( 69) Molly Wettstein           Jr   22:23.4
  7   ( 78) Cali Shepard              Fr   23:11.0
   
  8.   185  Chippewa Falls                        (21:05.6  105:27.6 1:57.9)
====================================================
  1      9  Katie Faris               So   19:48.0
  2     27  Maisie Wingert            So   20:38.3
  3     46  Emma Meyer                Sr   21:29.6
  4     51  Tj Landwehr               So   21:45.8
  5     52  Olivia Bliek              So   21:45.9
  6   ( 55) Hannah Sillman            Fr   21:52.3
  7   ( 80) Arica Swift               So   23:11.2
   
  9.   231  Eau Claire North                      (21:30.2  107:30.9 3:16.3)
====================================================
  1      7  Hanna Guckenberg          Sr   19:34.4
  2     37  Emily Schmitt             Jr   21:06.0
  3     48  Miciah Mills              So   21:39.5
  4     67  Savannah Osterude         So   22:20.3
  5     72  Jayce Fisher              So   22:50.7
  6   ( 74) Isabel Richardson         So   22:56.1
  7   ( 75) Katrina Mousel            Fr   22:56.7
   
 10.   248  Onalaska                              (21:39.0  108:14.9 1:46.4)
====================================================
  1     20  Mackenzie Davis           Sr   20:23.2
  2     53  Katherine Carlisle        Sr   21:46.5
  3     54  Brianna Cochlin           Sr   21:46.7
  4     60  Melissa Wiebke            Jr   22:08.9
  5     61  Abbie Guinta              Fr   22:09.6
  6   ( 68) Emma Guinta               Sr   22:21.0
  7   ( 79) Lauren Carlisle           Fr   23:11.1
   
 11.   254  New Richmond                          (21:42.7  108:33.1 1:41.6)
====================================================
  1     32  Sophie Auvin              So   20:49.8
  2     42  Lexi Brown                Jr   21:24.2
  3     45  Mallory Kelly             Jr   21:28.3
  4     65  Amanda Johnson            Fr   22:19.4
  5     70  Bailey Hubmer             Fr   22:31.4
  6   ( 71)  Haylee  Hinton           Jr   22:43.6
  7   ( 81) Sydney Sattler            Sr   23:21.8
   
 12.   299  Superior                              (22:07.5  110:37.1 2:00.4)
====================================================
  1     35  Audrey Phillips           So   20:58.7
  2     59  Isabella Evavold          Sr   22:03.9
  3     63  Sophia Kintop             So   22:15.3
  4     66  Lorena Lane               Sr   22:20.1
  5     76  Molly Bergum              Sr   22:59.1
  6   ( 77) Amelia Evavold            Fr   22:59.1
  7   ( 84) Jessica Kimmes            Fr   24:43.3


